



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25337 of 2013

Sarbeswar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. J.R.Behera on behalf of Mr. J.M.Pattnaik , Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... Opposite Parties

Mr. T.K.Dash, AGA

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

29.10.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. Mr. Behera, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment.
 2. List this matter on 22nd January 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das