



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 25337 of 2013

Sarbeswar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. D.N.Lenka, AGA
for O.Ps.1 & 2

None for O.Ps.3 to 5

Mr. S.S.Pratap, Advocate
for intervenors

CORAM:
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

19.03.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order
No.

7.

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called. None had appeared earlier for the petitioner on 27.02.2026, 22.01.2026.

2. The matter shall be listed for orders in the week commencing 6.4.2026. Registry shall intimate the learned counsel on record for the petitioner regarding the next date of listing.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

dutta