



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25337 of 2013

Sarbeswar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. Ashutosh Debata, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. J.M. Pattnaik,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC
Mr. S.S. Pratap, Advocate for
Intervenors

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

Order
No.

ORDER
07.04.2026
(Hybrid Mode)

- 08.** **1.** The matter has been adjourned on behalf of the Petitioner by his learned counsel on 12.08.2025, 29.10.2025. On 22.01.2026, 27.02.2026 & 19.03.2026, none appeared for the Petitioner. On 19.03.2026, the Registry was directed to intimate the learned counsel for the Petitioner. The intimation has yielded result, Mr. Ashutosh Debata, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. J.M. Pattnaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Debata seeks adjournment on behalf of the learned counsel for the



Petitioner due to bereavement in the family.

2. The matter shall be listed for Orders in the week commencing 04.05.2026.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Amit