



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.25337 of 2013

Sarbeswar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opp. parties

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

04.05.2026

Hybrid Mode

Order No.

09.

1. None appears for the petitioner though the matter is called thrice over, once when it reached, thereafter an hour later for the 2nd time and again half an hour after for the 3rd time.

2. To grant further opportunity to the petitioner, list in the week commencing 29.06.2026.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge